selected mainly because of the national variations of members. Therefore, the 

present study intends to examine the ways by which some particular groups of 

people use the language of condolence to enact identities for the deceased.  

The total data obtained from the site were one hundred and five (105) 

messages of condolences of which some were written in Arabic, English, French 

and German. Using purposive sampling technique, I sampled ninety-five (95) 

messages of condolences written in English, which was informed by my ability to 

read and comprehend the English language.